
Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow InnovaGoods - 

InnovaGoods®

User's Manual

ENGLISH
WARNINGS

IMPORTANT: KEEP THE INSTRUCTIONS FOR
FUTURE REFERENCE. This product is not
household waste, so follow the environmental
standards for recycling. Read the instructions
carefully before first use. Keep the manual for
further queries.

CONTENTS

1 Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoods 
1 cover with zip 
Materials: pillow, memory foam; cover,
polyester 

INSTRUCTIONS

The Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoods is an ergonomic “U”-shaped
pillow with 3 decompression cavities, one
of them with a clip on the cover. These
cavities are designed to offload pressure
from the ears when sleeping on your side. 
“U” shaped, ideal for sleeping on your side
or back. It provides support and helps to
release tension from the shoulders and
neck by aligning the head with the
shoulders.  
It can also be used as a reading pillow,
support for a laptop, etc. 
The cover features an area of mesh fabric,
which improves the breathability of the
pillow. 

PRESERVATION AND MAINTENANCE

To wash the cover, unzip and remove it. Wash
it using warm water and neutral soap. If the
pillow itself needs washing, follow the same
steps. Hand wash only, do not use a tumble
dryer. Leave to drain and dry in the shade.   

   

FRANÇAIS
AVERTISSEMENTS

IMPORTANT : CONSERVEZ LES INSTRUCTIONS
POUR CONSULTATIONS ULTÉRIEURES. Ce

produit n’est pas un déchet ménager, merci
de suivre les règlements environnementaux
en vigueur pour son recyclage. Lisez les
instructions avec attention avant la première
utilisation. Conservez le manuel pour une
consultation ultérieure.

CONTENU

1 Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoods 
1 housse zippée 
Matériaux : oreiller, mousse à mémoire de
forme ; housse, polyester 

INSTRUCTIONS

Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoods est un oreiller ergonomique
en forme de « U » disposant de 3 cavités de
décompression, dont l’une avec un clip
pour la housse. Ces cavités sont conçues
pour soulager la pression au niveau des
oreilles lorsque l’on dort sur le côté.
Forme en « U », idéale pour dormir sur le
côté ou sur le dos. Apporte soutien et aide
à libérer les tensions des épaules et du
cou, en alignant la tête avec les épaules.
Peut également être utilisé comme oreiller
de lecture, support d’ordinateur, etc.
La housse est dotée d’une zone en tissu
maillé qui améliore la respirabilité de
l’oreiller. 

CONSERVATION ET ENTRETIEN

Pour laver la housse, ouvrir la fermeture
éclair et retirer l’oreiller. Laver la housse à
l’eau tiède et au savon neutre. Pour laver
l’oreiller, suivre les mêmes étapes. Lavage à la
main uniquement. Ne pas mettre au sèche-
linge. Laisser sécher et égoutter à l’ombre.   

   

ESPAÑOL
ADVERTENCIAS

IMPORTANTE: CONSERVAR LAS INSTRUCCIONES
PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS. Este producto no
es un residuo doméstico. Siga las normativas
medioambientales vigentes para su reciclaje.
Lea detenidamente las instrucciones antes
del primer uso. Conserve el manual para
consultas posteriores.

CONTENIDO 

1 Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoods 
1 funda con cremallera 
Materiales: almohada, espuma de
memoria; funda, poliéster 

INSTRUCCIONES

Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoods es una almohada
ergonómica en forma de “U” que dispone
de 3 cavidades de descompresión, una de
ellas con un clip en la funda. Estas
cavidades están diseñadas para descargar
la presión en las orejas al dormir de lado. 
Forma en “U”, ideal para dormir de lado o
boca arriba. Aporta apoyo y ayuda a
liberar la tensión en los hombros y el
cuello, al alinear la cabeza con los
hombros.  
También puede usarse como almohada de
lectura, soporte para ordenador, etc. 

Cuenta con una zona de tejido de rejilla en
la funda, que mejora la transpiración de la
almohada. 

CONSERVACIÓN Y MANTENIMIENTO 

Para lavar la funda, abra la cremallera y
retírela. Lávela con agua tibia y jabón
neutro. Si precisa lavar la almohada, siga
los mismos pasos. Solo lavado a mano, no
seque en secadora. Deje escurrir y secar a
la sombra.  

   

DEUTSCH
WARNUNG

WICHTIG: BITTE BEWAHREN SIE DIE ANLEITUNG
FÜR SPÄTERE RÜCKFRAGEN AUF. Dieses
Produkt ist kein Hausmüll, folgen Sie den
Umweltschutzbestimmungen für dessen
Entsorgung. Lesen Sie die Anweisungen vor
dem ersten Gebrauch aufmerksam durch.
Bewahren Sie das Handbuch für ein späteres
Nachschlagen auf.

INHALT

1 Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoods
1 Bezug mit Reißverschluss 
Materialien: Kissen: Memory Foam; Bezug:
Polyester 

BESCHREIBUNG

Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoods ist ein ergonomisch
geformtes Kissen in U-Form mit 3
Vertiefungen zur Dekompression, von
denen eine mit einem Clip versehen ist.
Diese Vertiefungen wurden entwickelt,
um den Druck auf die Ohren zu
verringern, wenn Sie auf der Seite
schlafen. 
Die U-Form ist ideal für die Seiten- oder
Rückenlage. Das Kissen bietet
Unterstützung und hilft, Verspannungen
in Schultern und Nacken zu lösen, indem
die Kopfposition gegenüber den Schultern
ausgerichtet wird. 
Kann auch als Lesekissen, Unterlage für
den Laptop, usw. verwendet werden. 
Der Bezug ist zum Teil als Netzgewebe
ausgeführt, um die Atmungsaktivität des
Kissens zu verbessern. 

PFLEGE UND ERHALTUNG

Um den Bezug zu waschen, öffnen Sie den
Reißverschluss und nehmen Sie den Bezug
ab. Waschen Sie ihn mit lauwarmem Wasser
und Neutralseife. Wenn Sie das Kissen
waschen müssen, gehen Sie ebenso vor. Nur
von Hand waschen und nicht im Trockner
trocknen. Abtropfen lassen und im Schatten
trocknen lassen.  

   

ITALIANO
AVVERTENZE

IMPORTANTE: CONSERVARE LE ISTRUZIONI PER

RIFERIMENTI FUTURI. Questo prodotto non è un
rifiuto domestico, seguire le norme
ambientali in vigore per il corretto
smaltimento. Leggere attentamente le
istruzioni prima dell'uso. Conservare il
manuale d'uso per successive consultazioni.

CONTENUTO

1 Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoods
1 federa con zip
Materiali: cuscino, memory foam; federa,
poliestere

ISTRUZIONI

Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoods è un cuscino ergonomico a
forma di "U" con 3 cavità di
decompressione, una delle quali con una
clip sulla federa. Queste cavità sono
progettate per scaricare la pressione sulle
orecchie quando si dorme su un fianco.
Forma a "U", ideale per dormire su un
fianco o sulla schiena. Fornisce sostegno
e aiuta a rilasciare la tensione delle spalle
e del collo, allineando la testa con le
spalle.
Può essere utilizzato anche come cuscino
da lettura, supporto per computer, ecc.
Ha una parte in tessuto a rete sulla
federa,che migliora la traspirazione del
cuscino.

CONSERVAZIONE E MANUTENZIONE

Per lavare la federa, aprire la zip e rimuoverla.
Lavarla con acqua tiepida e sapone neutro. Se
è necessario lavare il cuscino, seguire gli
stessi passaggi. Solo lavaggio a mano, non
asciugare in asciugatrice. Lasciare scolare e
asciugare all'ombra. 

   

PORTUGUÊS
ADVERTÊNCIAS

IMPORTANTE: CONSERVAR AS INSTRUÇÕES
PARA CONSULTAS FUTURAS. Este produto não
é um resíduo doméstico. Siga as normas
ambientais em vigor para a sua reciclagem.
Leia atentamente as instruções antes da
primeira utilização. Conserve o manual para
consultas posteriores.

CONTEÚDO

1 Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoods 
1 fronha com fecho de correr 
Materiais: almofada – espuma de
memória; fronha – poliéster 

INSTRUÇÕES

A Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoods é uma almofada ergonómica
em forma de U com três cavidades de
descompressão, uma das quais com um
clipe na fronha. Estas cavidades foram
projetadas para aliviar a pressão nas
orelhas ao dormir de lado. 
Forma a U, ideal para dormir de lado ou de
barriga para cima. Oferece apoio e ajuda a
libertar a tensão nos ombros e no pescoço
ao alinhar a cabeça com os ombros.  
Também pode ser utilizada como

almofada de leitura, suporte para
computador, etc. 
A fronha inclui uma zona com tecido de
rede para melhorar a respiração da
almofada. 

CONSERVAÇÃO E MANUTENÇÃO 

 Para lavar a fronha, abra o fecho e retire-a.
Lave com água tépida e detergente neutro.
Caso seja necessário lavar a almofada, siga os
mesmos passos. Lave apenas à mão e não
utilize a máquina de secar. Deixe escorrer e
secar à sombra.   

   

NEDERLANDS
WAARSCHUWINGEN

BELANGRIJK: BEWAAR DE INSTRUCTIES ZODAT U
DEZE IN DE TOEKOMST KUNT RAADPLEGEN. Dit
product is geen huishoudelijk afval, volg
milieuvoorschriften voor recycling. Lees de
instructies zorgvuldig door voordat u deze
voor het eerst gebruikt. Bewaar deze
handleiding voor toekomstig gebruik.

INHOUD

1 Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoods
1 hoes met ritssluiting
Materiaal: kussen, traagschuim; hoes,
polyester

INSTRUCTIES

Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoods is een ergonomisch U-
vormig kussen met 3 decompressieholtes,
waarvan één met een klip op de hoes.
Deze holtes zijn ontworpen om de druk op
de oren te verlichten als iemand op zijn of
haar zij slaapt.
U-vormig, ideaal om op de zij of rug te
slapen. Biedt ondersteuning en helpt
spanning in de schouders en nek te
verlichten door het hoofd op één lijn te
brengen met de schouders.
U kunt het ook gebruiken als leeskussen,
computerstandaard, enz.
Het heeft een gaasgedeelte in de hoes, wat
het ademend vermogen van het kussen
verbetert.

BEHOUD EN ONDERHOUD

Om de hoes te wassen, ritst u deze los en
verwijdert u hem. Was deze met lauw water
en neutrale zeep. Als u het kussen moet
wassen, volgt u dezelfde stappen. Alleen met
de hand wassen, niet in de droger. Laat het
uitlekken en in de schaduw drogen. 

   

POLSKI
OSTRZEŻENIA

WAŻNE: INSTRUKCJĘ NALEŻY ZACHOWAĆ DO
WYKORZYSTANIA W PRZYSZŁOŚCI. Ten produkt
nie jest odpadem z gospodarstwa domowego,
przestrzegaj istniejące przepisy o ochronie
środowiska w celu recyklingu. Przeczytaj
instrukcje uważnie przed pierwszym

użyciem. Zachowaj instrukcję obsługi na
wypadek dalszych pytań.

TREŚĆ 

1 Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoods 
1 poszewka na zamek błyskawiczny 
Materiały: poduszka, memory foam;
poszewka, poliester 

INSTRUKCJE

Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoods to ergonomiczna poduszka
w kształcie litery „U” z 3 wgłębieniami
dekompresyjnymi, w tym jednym z
klipsem na poszewce. Wgłębienia te mają
na celu złagodzenie nacisku na uszy
podczas snu na boku. 
Kształt „U” jest idealny do spania na boku
lub plecach. Zapewnia wsparcie i pomaga
rozładować napięcie w ramionach i szyi,
równając głowę do poziomu ramion.  
Może służyć również jako poduszka do
czytania, stojak na komputer itp. 
W pokrowcu znajduje się obszar z tkaniny
siatkowej, który poprawia oddychalność
poduszki. 

PRZECHOWYWANIE I KONSERWACJA 

Aby wyprać poszewkę, odsuń zamek
błyskawiczny i zdejmij ją. Wypierz w ciepłej
wodzie z neutralnym mydłem. Jeśli musisz
wyprać poduszkę, wykonaj te same
czynności. Należy prać tylko ręcznie i nie
należy suszyć w suszarce bębnowej. Odsącz i
pozostaw do wyschnięcia w cieniu.   

   

MAGYAR
FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK

FONTOS: AZ INSTRUKCIÓKAT ŐRIZZE MEG A
JÖVŐBENI KONZULTÁCIÓKHOZ. Ez a termék
nem háztartási hulladék, újrahasznosításnál
kövesse a környezetvédelmi előírásokat. Az
első használat előtt figyelmesen olvassa el az
utasításokat!Tartsa meg a használati
útmutatót, mert a későbbiekben még szükség
lehet rá!

A CSOMAG TARTALMA

1 db Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoods párna
1 db cipzáros párnahuzat
Anyagösszetétel: memóriahab (párna),
poliészter (párnahuzat)

HASZNÁLATI ÚTMUTATÓ

Az ergonomikus, U alakúMultifunctional
Ergonomic Pillow InnovaGoods párna 3
tehermentesítő mélyedéssel rendelkezik,
és az egyik mélyedésnél a huzaton egy
csiptető is található. A mélyedések
enyhítik az oldalfekvéskor a fülre
nehezedő nyomást.
Az U alakú kialakításnak köszönhetően a
párna ideális választás, ha oldalt fekve
vagy háton szeret aludni. A párna
alátámasztja és megfelelő pozícióban
tartja a fejet és a vállakat, így enyhíti a
váll- és nyaktájékon felgyülemlett
feszültséget.
Olvasáshoz, laptoptartóként és egyéb célra
is használható.

A huzat egyik oldalán hálós szövetrész
található,amely javítja a párna
légáteresztő képességét.

MOSÁS ÉS TISZTÍTÁS

Ha ki szeretné mosni a párnahuzatot, húzza
el a cipzárt, és vegye le a huzatot a párnáról. A
mosáshoz langyos vizet és semleges pH
tartalmú szappant használjon. Ugyanezeket a
lépéseket kövesse akkor is, ha a párnát
szeretné kimosni. A párnát és a huzatot csak
kézzel mossa, és ne tegye a szárítógépbe.
Közvetlen napfénytől védett helyen hagyja a
terméket lecsöpögni és megszáradni. 

   

ROMÂNĂ
ATENŢIE!

IMPORTANT: PĂSTREAZĂ INSTRUCȚIUNILE
PENTRU REFERINȚE ULTERIOARE. Acest produs
nu este un deşeu menajer, urmaţi
reglementările de mediu în vigoare pentru a-l
recicla. Citiți cu atenție instrucțiunile înainte
de prima utilizare. Păstrați manualul pentru a-
l consulta ulterior.

CONȚINUT 

1 Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoods 
1 husă cu fermoar  
Materiale: pernă, spumă de memorie;
husă, poliester 

INSTRUCȚIUNI 

Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoods este o pernă ergonomică în
formă de U, cu 3 cavități de decompresie,
dintre care una are o husă cu clips. Aceste
cavități sunt concepute pentru a ușura
presiunea asupra urechilor atunci când
dormiți pe o parte. 
În formă de „U”, ideală pentru dormitul pe
o parte sau pe spate. Oferă sprijin și ajută
la eliberarea tensiunii din umeri și gât
prin alinierea capului cu umerii.  
Poate fi folosită și ca pernă de lectură,
suport pentru calculator etc. 
Are o zonă de țesătură cu ochiuri de plasă
în husă, care îmbunătățește
respirabilitatea pernei. 

ÎNGRIJIRE ȘI ÎNTREȚINERE 

 Pentru a spăla husa, desfaceți fermoarul și
scoateți-l. Spălați-o cu apă călduță și săpun
neutru. Dacă trebuie să spălați perna, urmați
aceiași pași. Spălați-o numai manual, nu o
uscați la uscător. Lăsați să se scurgă și uscați
la umbră.  

   

DANSK
ANBEFALINGER

VIGTIGT: GEM VEJLEDNINGEN TIL SENERE
BRUG. Dette produkt er ikke
husholdningsaffald, følg gældende
miljøregler for genbrug. Læs grundigt
instruktionerne før første brug. Gem
manualen til efterfølgende konsultationer.



Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow InnovaGoods - 

INDHOLD

1 Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoods
1 betræk med lynlås
Materialer: pude, hukommelsesskum;
betræk, polyester

VEJLEDNING

Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoods er en U-formet ergonomisk
pude med 3 dekompressionshulrum,
hvoraf et af dem har et clips i betrækket.
Disse hulrum er designet til at lette
trykket på ørerne, når du sover på siden.
U-formen er ideel når man skal sove på
siden eller på ryggen. Den giver støtte og
hjælper med at lindre spændingen på
skuldre og nakke, da den holder hovedet
og skuldrene ret.
Den kan også bruges som læsepude samt
støtte, når du sidder ved computeren, osv.
Den har et område med netstof i
betrækket, der forbedrer pudens
transpiration.

OPBEVARING OG VEDLIGEHOLDELSE

Betrækket vaskes ved at åbne lynlåsen og
fjerne det. Vask det med lunkent vand og
neutral sæbe. Hvis puden skal vaskes, skal du
følge samme trin. Må kun vaskes i hånd. Må
ikke tørres i tørretumbler. Lad det tørre i
skyggen. 

   

SVENSKA
VARNINGAR

OBS! BEHÅLL INSTRUKTIONERNA FÖR FRAMTIDA
BRUK. Denna produkt är inte hushållsavfall, så
följ miljönormerna för återvinning. Läs
instruktionerna noggrant innan första
användning. Spara manualen för eventuella
följdfrågor.

INNEHÅLL

1 Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoods
1 överdrag med dragkedja
Material: kudde, minnesskum; överdrag,
polyester

INSTRUKTIONER

Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoods är en ergonomisk
"U"-formad kudde med 3
dekompressionshåligheter, en av dem
med klämma på överdraget. Dessa hålrum
är designade för att avlasta trycket från
öronen när du sover på sidan.
"U"-formad, perfekt för att sova på sidan
eller på ryggen. Den ger stöd och hjälper
till att släppa spänningar från axlar och
nacke genom att rikta in huvudet mot
axlarna.
Den kan även användas som läskudde,
stöd för en bärbar dator osv.
Överdraget har ett område av meshtyg,
vilket förbättrar kuddens
andningsförmåga.

SKÖTSELRÅD OCH UNDERHÅLL

För att tvätta överdraget, öppna och ta bort

det. Tvätta det med varmt vatten och neutral
tvål. Om själva kudden behöver tvättas, följ
samma steg. Endast handtvätt, använd inte
torktumlare. Låt rinna av och torka i
skuggan. 

   

SUOMI
VAROITUKSET

TÄRKEÄÄ: SÄILYTÄ OHJEET MYÖHEMPÄÄ
KÄYTTÖÄ VARTEN. Tämä tuote ei kuulu
kotitalousjätteisiin, noudata paikallisia
ympäristömääräyksiä sen kierrättämiseksi.
Lue käyttöohjeet huolellisesti ennen tuotteen
käyttöä. Säilytä ohjekirja myöhempää käyttöä
varten.

SISÄLTÖ

1 Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoods
1 päällinen vetoketjulla
Materiaalit: tyyny, muistivaahto;
päällinen, polyesteri

KÄYTTÖOHJEET

Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoods on ergonominen U-
muotoinen tyyny 3 painetta alentavalla
vaolla, joista yhdessä on kiinnike
päällisessä. Nämä vaot on suunniteltu
vähentämään korvaan kohdistuvaa
painetta kyljellä nukkuessa.
U-muotoinen, ihanteellinen kyljellä ja
selällä nukkumiseen. Se tukee ja auttaa
vähentämään jännitteitä hartioissa ja
niskassa asettaen pään samaan tasoon
hartioiden kanssa.
Sitä voi käyttää myös lukutyynynä,
kannettavan tietokoneen tukena jne.
Päällisessä on verkkokangasosa, jonka
ansiosta tyyny on hengittävämpi.

SÄILYTYS JA HUOLTO

Pestäksesi päällinen avaa vetoketju ja poista
päällinen. Pese se lämpimällä vedellä ja
miedolla pesuaineella. Jos itse tyyny
tarvitsee pesua, noudata samaa järjestystä.
Vain käsinpesu, älä käytä kuivausrumpua.
Anna veden valua tyynystä ja kuivaa se
varjossa. 

   

LIETUVIŲ 
ĮSPĖJIMAS

SVARBU: IŠSAUGOKITE INSTRUKCIJAS
ATEIČIAI. Šis produktas - tai ne buitinė atlieka,
todėl vadovaukitės aplinkosaugos standartai
norint jį perdirbti. Prieš pradėdami naudoti,
atidžiai perskaitykite instrukcijas.
Išsaugokite vadovą, kad galėtumėte peržiūrėti
jei kilus papildomų klausimų.

TURINYS 

1 Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoods
1 užvalkalas su užtrauktuku 
Medžiagos: pagalvė, putos su atminties
funkcija; užvalkalas, poliesteris 

INFORMACIJA 

Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoods yra ergonomiška „U” formos
pagalvė su 3 dekompresijos ertmėmis  ̶ 
viena iš jų užvalkale turi spaustuką. Šios
ertmės yra sukurtos taip, kad miegant ant
šono ausų neveiktų slėgis. 
„U” formos, idealiai tinka miegoti ant šono
ir nugaros. Ji paremia ir padeda
atpalaiduoti įtampą pečių ir kaklo srityje
sulygindama galvos ir pečių padėtį.  
Ją taip pat galima naudoti skaitant, kaip
nešiojamojo kompiuterio atramą ir pan. 
Užvalkale yra tinklinio audinio dalis,
pagerinanti pagalvės laidumą orui. 

NAUDOJIMAS IR PRIEŽIŪRA

Norėdami išskalbti, atsegkite užtrauktuką ir
nuimkite užvalkalą. Skalbkite jį šiltu
vandeniu ir neutraliu muilu. Jei reikia skalbti
pačią pagalvę, atlikite tuos pačius veiksmus.
Skalbti galima tik rankomis ir negalima
džiovinti būgninėje džiovyklėje. Palaukite, kol
nuvarvės vanduo ir džiovinkite pavėsyje.   

   

NORSK
ADVARSLER

VIKTIG: OPPBEVAR ANVISNINGENE FOR
FREMTIDIGE REFERANSER. Dette produktet er
ikke husholdningsavfall, så følg miljøkravene
til gjenvinning. Les instruksjonene nøye før
førstegangsbruk. Ha håndboken for
ytterligere forespørsler.

СОДЕРЖАНИЕ

1 Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoods 
1 чехол на молнии 
Материалы: подушка — пена с
эффектом памяти, чехол — полиэстер 

ИНСТРУКЦИИ

Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoods — эргономичная подушка
U-образной формы, имеющая 3
декомпрессионные полости, одна из
них – с клипсой на чехле. Эти полости
предназначены для уменьшения
давления на уши во время сна на
боку. 
U-образная форма идеальна для сна на
боку или на спине. Она обеспечивает
поддержку и помогает снять
напряжение в плечах и шее,
выравнивая голову с плечами. 
Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoods также можно
использовать как подушку для
чтения, подставку для компьютера и
т. д. 
В чехле имеется сетчатая тканевая
область, что улучшает
воздухопроницаемость подушки. 

ХРАНЕНИЕ И УХОД

Чтобы постирать чехол, откройте молнию
и снимите его. Вымойте теплой водой с
нейтральным мыльным раствором. Если
нужно постирать подушку, выполните те
же действия. Мойте только вручную, не
сушите в стиральной машине. Дайте воде
стечь и высушите в тени.  

   

SLOVENŠČINA
OPOZORILA

POMEMBNO: SHRANITE TA NAVODILA ZA
PRIMER KASNEJŠE UPORABE. Ta izdelek ni
gospodinjski odpadek, sledite okoljskim
normam, ki so veljavne za njegovo reciklažo.
Pred prvo uporabo natančno preberite
navodila. Shranite priročnik za morebitno
poznejšo uporabo.

VSEBINA

1 Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoods
1 prevleka z zadrgo
Materiali: blazina - spominska pena;
prevleka - poliester

NAVODILA

Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoods je ergonomska blazina v
obliki črke U, ki ima 3 dekompresijske
vdolbine, ena od njih je s sponko pritrjena
na prevleko. Te vdolbine so zasnovane
tako, da zmanjšajo pritisk na ušesa, ko
spite na boku.
"U" oblika, idealna za spanje na boku ali
hrbtu. Zagotavlja podporo in pomaga
sprostiti napetosti v ramenih in vratu
tako, da poravna glavo z rameni.
Lahko se uporablja tudi kot bralna blazina,
stojalo za računalnik itd.
V prevleki se nahaja mrežasta tkanina, ki
izboljša zračnost blazine.

SHRANEVANJE IN VZDRŽEVANJE

Za pranje prevleke odprite zadrgo in jo
odstranite z blazine. Operite jo s toplo vodo in
nevtralnim milom. Če morate oprati blazino,
sledite istim korakom. Samo ročno pranje, ne
sušite v sušilnem stroju. Pustite, da voda
odteče in posušite v senci. 

   

ΕΛΛΗΝΙΚΆ
ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΉΣΕΙΣ

ΣΗΜΑΝΤΙΚΟ: ΚΡΑΤΗΣΤΕ ΤΙΣ ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΓΙΑ
ΜΕΛΛΟΝΤΙΚΗ ΑΝΑΦΟΡΑ. Το προϊόν αυτό δεν
προορίζεται για οικιακά απορρίμματα και θα
πρέπει να ακολουθήσετε τα περιβαλλοντικά
πρότυπα ανακύκλωσης Διαβάστε προσεκτικά
τις οδηγίες πριν την πρώτη χρήση.
Διατηρήστε το εγχειρίδιο για μεταγενέστερη
αναφορά.

ΠΕΡΙΕΧΟΜΕΝΟ

1 Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoods
1 θήκη με φερμουάρ
Υλικά: μαξιλάρι, αφρός μνήμης, θήκη,
πολυεστέρας

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ

Το Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoods είναι ένα εργονομικό
μαξιλάρι σε σχήμα "U" που διαθέτει 3
κοίλωματα ανακούφισης, ένα από αυτά με

κλιπ στη θήκη. Αυτά τα κοίλωματα είναι
σχεδιασμένα για να ανακουφίζουν την
πίεση στα αυτιά κατά τον ύπνο στην
πλευρική θέση.
Σχήμα "U", ιδανικό για ύπνο στο πλάι ή
ανάσκελα. Παρέχει υποστήριξη και βοηθά
στην απελευθέρωση της τάσης στους
ώμους και τον λαιμό, ευθυγραμμίζοντας
το κεφάλι με τους ώμους.
Μπορεί επίσης να χρησιμοποιηθεί ως
μαξιλάρι για ανάγνωση, υποστήριξη για
υπολογιστή, κλπ.
Διαθέτει μια περιοχή δικτυωτού
υφάσματος στη θήκη, που βελτιώνει τη
διαπνοή του μαξιλαριού. 

ΦΥΛΑΞΗ ΚΑΙ ΣΥΝΤΗΡΗΣΗ

Για να πλύνετε τη θήκη, ανοίξτε το φερμουάρ
και αφαιρέστε την. Πλύντε την με χλιαρό νερό
και ουδέτερο σαπούνι. Αν χρειαστεί να
πλύνετε το μαξιλάρι, ακολουθήστε τα ίδια
βήματα. Πλύσιμο μόνο στο χέρι, μην
στεγνώσετε στο στεγνωτήριο. Αφήστε να
στάξει και να στεγνώσει στη σκιά. 

   

ČEŠTINA
UPOZORN?NÍ

DŮLEŽITÉ: USCHOVEJTE NÁVOD PRO BUDOUCÍ
POUŽITÍ. Nevyhazujte tento přístroj do
komunálního odpadu. Při jeho recyklaci se
řiďte platnými normami pro ochranu
životního prostředí. Před prvním použitím si
pozorně přečtěte návod. Návod si ponechejte
pro případné další nejasnosti.

OBSAH

1 Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoods
1 povlak se zipem
Materiály: polštář – paměťová pěna;
povlak – polyester

NÁVOD

Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoods je ergonomický polštář ve
tvaru „U”, který má 3 dekompresní dutiny,
jednu z nich s klipem na povlaku. Tyto
dutiny jsou navrženy tak, aby zmírnily
tlak na uši při spaní na boku.
Tvar „U”, ideální pro spaní na boku nebo
na zádech. Poskytuje oporu a pomáhá
uvolnit napětí v ramenou a šíji tím, že
vyrovnává hlavu a ramena.
Také jej lze používat jako polštář na čtení,
podpěru počítače atd.
V povlaku je síťovina, která zlepšuje
prodyšnost polštáře.

UCHOVÁVÁNÍ A ÚDRŽBA

Chcete-li povlak vyprat, rozepněte zip a
povlak sundejte. Vyperte jej ve vlažné vodě s
neutrálním pracím prostředkem. Pokud
potřebujete vyprat polštář, postupujte stejně.
Perte pouze v ruce, nesušte v sušičce.
Vyždímejte a sušte ve stínu. 

   

БЪЛГАРСКИ
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ

ВАЖНО: ЗАПАЗЕТЕ ИНСТРУКЦИИТЕ ЗА
БЪДЕЩА СПРАВКА. Този продукт не е битов
отпадък, затова следвайте действащите
екологични стандарти за рециклиране.
Прочетете внимателно инструкциите
преди първата употреба. Запазете
ръководството за по-късни консултации.

СЪДЪРЖАНИЕ

1 Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoods
1 калъф с цип
Материали: възглавница, мемори
пяна; калъф, полиестер 

ИНСТРУКЦИИ

Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoodsе ергономична “U” образна
възглавница, която има 3
декомпресионни кухини, едната от
които с щипка на калъфа. Тези кухини
са предназначени да облекчат натиска
върху ушите при спане настрани.
“U” форма, идеална за спане настрани
или по гръб. Осигурява опора и помага
за освобождаване на напрежението в
раменете и врата, като изравнява
главата с раменете.
Може да се използва и като
възглавница за четене, стойка за
компютър и др.
Има зона на мрежеста тъкан в калъфа,
която подобрява дишането на
възглавницата.

СЪХРАНЕНИЕ И ПОДДРЪЖКА

За изпиране на калъфа, отворете ципа и
го свалете. Изперете го с хладка вода и
неутрален сапун.Ако се нуждаете да
изперете възглавницата, следвайте
същите стъпки. Само пране на ръка, не
сушете в сушилня. Оставете да се отцеди
и изсушете на сянка.  

   

HRVATSKI
UPOZORENJA

VAŽNO: SAČUVAJTE UPUTE ZA BUDUĆU
UPORABU. Ovaj proizvod nije kućanski otpad,
u skladu je s ekološkim propisima koji se tiču
njegove reciklaže. Pažljivo pročitajte upute
prije prvog korištenja. Zadržite upute za dalje
nedoumice.

SADRŽAJ

1 Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoods
1 jastučnica s patentnim zatvaračem
Materijali: jastuk, memorijska pjena;
jastučnica, poliester

UPUTE

Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoods ergonomski je jastuk u
obliku slova U koji ima 3 dekompresijske
šupljine, od kojih jedna ima kopču na
jastučnici. Ove su šupljine dizajnirane za
ublažavanje pritiska na ušima kada
spavate na boku.
Oblik slova U idealan je za spavanje na
boku ili leđima. Pruža potporu i pomaže u
oslobađanju napetosti u ramenima i vratu

poravnavanjem glave s ramenima.
Može se koristiti i kao jastuk za čitanje,
stalak za računalo itd.
Na jastučnici ima površinu od mrežaste
tkanine, što poboljšava prozračnost
jastuka.

SKLADIŠTENJE I ODRŽAVANJE

Za pranje jastučnice otvorite patentni
zatvarač i skinite je. Operite je mlakom
vodom i neutralnim sapunom. Ako trebate
oprati jastuk, slijedite iste korake. Perite
samo ručno, ne sušite u sušilici. Ostavite da
se ocijedi i osuši u hladu. 

   

SLOVENČINA
UPOZORNENIE

DÔLEŽITÉ: UCHOVÁVAJTE TENTO NÁVOD PRE
BUDÚCE POUŽITIE. Nevyhadzujte tento prístroj
do komunálneho odpadu. Pri jeho recyklácii
sa riaďte platnými normami pre ochranu
životného prostredia. Pozorne si prečítajte
pokyny pred prvým použitím. Príručku si
uchovávajte pre prípadne ďalšie otázky.

OBSAH

1 Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoods
1 poťah so zipsom
Materiály: vankúš, pamäťová pena; poťah,
polyester

NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE

Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoods je ergonomický vankúš v
tvare písmena „U“, ktorý má 3
dekompresné dutiny, jednu z nich s
klipom na poťahu. Tieto dutiny sú
navrhnuté tak, aby uvoľnili tlak na uši pri
spánku na boku.
Tvar „U“, ideálny na spanie na boku alebo
na chrbte. Poskytuje oporu a pomáha
uvoľniť napätie v ramenách a krku tým, že
zarovná hlavu s ramenami.
Možno ho použiť aj ako vankúš na čítanie,
stojan na počítač atď.
V poťahu má oblasť sieťoviny, ktorá
zlepšuje priedušnosť vankúša.

UCHOVANIE A ÚDRŽBA

Ak chcete poťah vyprať, odopnite zips a
vyberte ho. Operte ho v teplej vode a
neutrálnym mydlom. Ak potrebujete vankúš
vyprať, postupujte podľa rovnakých krokov.
Prať len ručne, nesušiť v sušičke. Nechajte
odkvapkať a vysušte v tieni. 

   

EESTI
HOIATUSED

TÄHTIS: SÄILITAGE JUHISED EDASISEKS
KASUTAMISEKS. See seade ei ole
majapidamisprügi, seega järgige
taaskasutuse ja ümbertöötlemise
keskkonnastandardeid. Enne esmakordset
kasutamist lugege hoolikalt läbi juhised.
Säilitage manual täiendavate päringute jaoks.



Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow InnovaGoods - 

SISU

1 Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoods
1 lukuga kate
Materjalid: padi, mäluvaht; kate, polüester 

INSTRUKTSIOONID

Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoods on ergonoomiline
"U"-kujuline padi, millel on 3
dekompressiooniõõnsust, millest ühel on
klamber kattel. Need õõnsused on loodud
külili magades vähendamaks survet
kõrvadele.
“U”-kujuline, ideaalne külili või selili
magamiseks. See pakub tuge ning aitab
vabastada pingeid õlgadest ja kaelast,
joondades pea õlgadega.
Seda saab kasutada ka lugemispadjana,
sülearvuti toena jne.
Kattel on võrkkangast ala, mis parandab
padja hingavust. 

SÄILITAMINE JA HOOLDUS

Katte pesemiseks avage ja eemaldage see.
Peske seda sooja vee ja neutraalse seebiga.
Kui padi ise vajab pesemist, järgige samu
samme. Ainult käsipesu, ärge kasutage
trummelkuivatit. Jätke varjulisse kohta
nõrguma ja kuivama. 

   

РУССКИЙ
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ

ВАЖНО: СОХРАНИТЕ ЭТУ ИНСТРУКЦИЮ ДЛЯ
ДАЛЬНЕЙШЕГО ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЯ. Данное
устройство не является бытовым
мусором, соблюдайте действующие
нормативы по его утилизации.
Ознакомьтесь с инструкцией перед
первым использованием. Сохраните
инструкцию для последующих
обращений к ней.

СОДЕРЖАНИЕ

1 Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoods 
1 чехол на молнии 
Материалы: подушка — пена с
эффектом памяти, чехол — полиэстер 

ИНСТРУКЦИИ

Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoods — эргономичная подушка
U-образной формы, имеющая 3
декомпрессионные полости, одна из
них – с клипсой на чехле. Эти полости
предназначены для уменьшения
давления на уши во время сна на
боку. 
U-образная форма идеальна для сна на
боку или на спине. Она обеспечивает
поддержку и помогает снять
напряжение в плечах и шее,
выравнивая голову с плечами. 
Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoods также можно
использовать как подушку для
чтения, подставку для компьютера и
т. д. 
В чехле имеется сетчатая тканевая
область, что улучшает
воздухопроницаемость подушки. 

ХРАНЕНИЕ И УХОД

Чтобы постирать чехол, откройте молнию
и снимите его. Вымойте теплой водой с
нейтральным мыльным раствором. Если
нужно постирать подушку, выполните те
же действия. Мойте только вручную, не
сушите в стиральной машине. Дайте воде
стечь и высушите в тени.  

   

LATVIEŠU
BRĪDINĀJUMI

SVARĪGI: SAGLABĀJIET ŠO INSTRUKCIJU
TURPMĀKĀM UZZIŅĀM. Šis produkts nav
sadzīves atkritumi, tāpēc ievērojiet vides
standartus tā pārstrādei. Pirms pirmās
lietošanas uzmanīgi izlasiet instrukcijas.
Saglabājiet rokasgrāmatu papildu
jautājumiem.

KOMPLEKTĀ

1 Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoods
1 spilvendrāna ar rāvējslēdzēju
Materiāli: spilvens; memoriputas,
spilvendrāna, poliesters

LIETOŠANA

Multifunctional Ergonomic Pillow
InnovaGoods ir ergonomisks “U”-formas
spilvens ar 3 dekompresijas
padziļinājumiem, viens no tiem ar klipsi
spilvendrānā. Šie padziļinājumi ir radīti,
lai atbrīvotu no spiediena ausu zonā guļot
uz sāna.
“U” formas, lieliski piemērots, lai gulētu uz
sāna vai muguras. Tas nodrošina atbalstu
un palīdz atbrīvot no saspringuma plecu
un kaklu zonā, atbrīvojot galvu un plecus.
To var izmantot arī kā spilvenu lasot, kā
klēpjdatora atbalstu, u.c.
Spilvendrāna pārklāta ar tīklveida
pārklājumu,kas nodrošina spilvena gaisa
caurlaidību.

UZGLABĀŠANA UN KOPŠANA

Lai izmazgātu spilvendrānu, atveriet to un
izņemiet spilvenu. Mazgājiet to ar siltu ūdeni
un neitrālām ziepēm. Ja nepieciešams
mazgāt pašu spilvenu, veiciet šo pašu
procesu. Mazgājams tikai ar rokām,
neizmantot mehānisko žāvētāju. Ļaujiet
ūdenim notecēt un izžūt svaigā gaisā. 
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